506182524 07/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6229262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMANTHA WILLIAMS	07/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOOTIE SHEET LLC	
Street Address: 806 WEST HIGHLAND AVENUE		
City:	KINSTON,	
State/Country:	State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D778638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (339)613-3009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9197149135

Email: tara@carneswarwick.law

Correspondent Name: TARA WARWICK

Address Line 1: 555 FAYETTEVILLE ST, STE 300
Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	216-00124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARA WARWICK
SIGNATURE:	/TARA WARWICK/ #75091
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Patent Assignment_SamanthaWIlliamstoFootieSheet_Execution_7.27.2020#page1.tif source=Signed_Patent Assignment_SamanthaWIlliamstoFootieSheet_Execution_7.27.2020#page2.tif

PATENT 506182524 REEL: 053369 FRAME: 0529

Patent Assignment

This Patent Assignment, dated as of July 27, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Samantha Williams in her individual capacity ("Assignor") as owner of U.S. Patent Number: USD778638S1, dated February 14, 2017, titled COMBINED FITTED AND TOP SHEET, (the "Patent") and Footie Sheet LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of North Carolina, with a principal place of business at 806 West Highland Avenue, Kinston, NC 28501 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in the Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% her right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: July 27, 2020

Assignor: Namoth Whin

Samantha Williams in her individual capacity

Assignee: Samonth Williams

Footie Sheet, LLC by Samantha Williams, Owner.



TITLE Hello

 FILE NAME
 1595875468-Patent...0_NND_%281%29.pdf

 DOCUMENT ID
 cacec0aac836a91a89b10f1a79bb5f61917380fc

AUDIT TRAIL DATE FORMAT MM / DD / YYYY

STATUS ** Completed

This document was requested on carneswarwick.cliogrow.com and signed on carneswarwick.cliogrow.com

Document History

	07 / 27 / 2020	Sent for signature to Samantha Williams
SENT	18:45:04 UTC	(samanthawilliams548@gmail.com) from sarah@carneswarwick.law
		IP: 69.132.40.93

(2)	07 / 27 / 2020	Viewed by Samantha Williams (samanthawilliams548@gmail.com)
VIEWED	18:45:30 UTC	IP: 69.132.40.93

1	07 / 27 / 2020	Signed by Samantha Williams (samanthawilliams548@gmail.com)
SIGNED	18:58:05 UTC	IP: 50.25.105.242

Ø	07 / 27 / 2020	The document has been completed.
COMPLETED	18:58:05 UTC	

Powered by WHELLOSIGN

RECORDED: 07/31/2020

PATENT REEL: 053369 FRAME: 0531